HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT No.PW-Ksli-CB/Tender-A/2025-26-- 3825-30

Dated:- 18 06 2025

To

The Executive Engineer (IT Cell), Nigam Vihar, Nirman Bhawan, HPPWD, Shimla-2, Email ID:-ceict-pwd-shi@hp.gov.m

Subject: -

Publication of e-Tender Notice.

Enclosed please find herewith the Tender Notice of the works as given in the Notice inviting Tender for uploading on departmental website as per Notification Pr. Secy(PW) to the Govt. of HP letter NO.PBW(B)A(3)1/2021 dated: 03.01.2021. As the work mentioned in the tender notice are urgent in nature and in public interest.

Encl: - DA Above

Executed Engineer, Kasauli Division, HP.PWD, Kasauli

Copy along with tender notice forwarded for information and necessary action please to:-

- 1. The Chief Engineer (S.Z.), HP.PWD, Nirman Bhawan, Nigam Viliar, Shimla.
- 2. The Superintending Engineer, 3rd HP.PWD, Solan.
- 3. The Drawing Branch & Accounts Branch of this office.
- 1. Notice Board.

Executive Engineer, Kasauli Division, HP.PWD, Kasauli

Exigency Certificate

It is Certified that the tenders which were invited vide this office NIT NO.PW/Ksli/CB-Tenders/2025-26.3835...3. dated

Dated:-

Place:- Kasauli

Executive Engineer, Kasauli Division HPPWD Kasauli

HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT NOTICE INVITING TENDER

(Exigency)

Sealed item/ percentage rate tenders on Form No. 6, 7 & 8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer Kasauli Division, HPPWD, Kasauli for the following works on behalf of the Governor of Himachal Pradesh for the following works from the registered contractors of appropriate class enlisted in HPPWD, whose registrations stood renewed as per revised instructions and also registered dealers under the Himachal Pradesh, General Sales Tax Act. 1968. The important dates of tender are as under:-

Sr.No.	Tender Schedule	Date	Time
1	Receipt of application for tender forms	25.06.2025	Upto 3.00 PM
2.	Issue of Tender Forms	26.06.2025	Upto 5.00 PM
3.	Receipt of Tenders	27.06.2025	Upto 11:00 AM
4.	Opening of Tenders	27.06.2025	At 11.30 AM

The tender shall be received upto 11,00AM on 27,06.2025 and will be opened on the same day at 11.30AM in the presence of office against cash payment as shown below (Non-refundable)during the working hours. The earnest mony in the shape of National Saving Certificate, FDR/Account/Saving account in any of the post office/Nationalized Bank in H.P duly intending contractors or their authorized representatives who may like to be present. The tender from can be had from this pledged in favour of Executive Engineer, (B&R)Division. HPPWD, Kasauli must accompany with each tender, conditional tenders and the tenders received without earnest money will simultaneously be rejected. The offier of the tender shall be kept open for 120 days. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject the tender without assigning any reason.

Job	Name of Work	Tentative	Earnest	Time	Cost of
No.		Cost	Money	allowed	Form
I	R/O rain damages to Bhatt Ki Hatti Durgapur Chyala Gurudwara road and Serlaghat to Serla School road.(SH:-Hiring of Excavator Cum loader for removal of slips and clearance of road side drain in Km. 0/00 to 2/400 & 0/00 to 3/600 respectievely)	99,500/-	2000/-	One Month	350/-
2	A/R & M/O Residential Building Gang Hut at Radiyana.(SH:- Painting and Distempering of AE residence building at Radiyana)	97,444/-	1900/-	Two Month	350/-
3	A/R & M/O Residential Building Gang Hut at Radiyana.(SH:- Painting and Distempering of JE residence and cup Board shutter of AE residence building at Radiyana)	99,792/-	2000/-	Two Month	350/-
4	Repair of Dharampur Kasauli road Km. 0/00 to 10/850.(SH:- Hiring of Excavator Cum loader along with Tipper for dressing of damaged road surface, C/O unlined drain, removal and lifting of slips from Garkhal to Kasauli)Deposit work.	98,000/-	2000/-	One Month	350/-
5	R/O rain damages to Various roads under Chandi sub Division.(SH:- Hiring of Rock breaker for breaking of boulders under Kuthar Section)Job No-02.	99,000/-	2000/-	One Month	350/~
6	R/O rain damages to various link road under Gram Panchayat mandhesar under Chandi Sub-Division.(SH:Hiring of excavator Cum loader for removal of slips and clearance of road side drain and hiring of Tipper for shifting of earth and debris)	98,800/-	2000/-	One Month	350/-

TERMS & CONDITIONS:-

- Tender form shall be issued to those contractors who have owned machinery like JCB/Tipper.
 The application without ownership charges of JCB/Tipper will not be accepted.
- 2. The tender from will not be issued to those contractor whose performance has been found unsatisfactory
- The contractor should have submitted the proof of registration No, EPF No. & GST No. At the time of tender application. Failure should not be issued tender forms.
- 4. Application without earnest money will not be entertained.
- 5. Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject or cancel any or all the tenders without assigning any reason.

Executive Engineer Kasauli Division HPPWD Kasaur

Job No.: Bestimated Cost: 99500.00 Earnest Money: 2000.00 Time limit: One Month

Name of Work: Restoration of rain damages to Bhatt Ki Hatti Durgapur Chyala Gurudwara road and Serlaghat to Serla School road. (SH: Hiring of excavator cum loader for removal of slips and clearance of road side drain in KM. 0/00 to 2/400 & 0/00 to 3/600 respectively).

Sr.No	Description of work	Otre	Unit	R	nte in	Amount
5110	Description of work	Qty.		Figures	Words	
1	Hiring of Excavator cum loader for excavation, removal of slips, removal of slips, removal of debris & dressing of berms with a mimimum capacity of 28.00 (Twenty Eight cubic meter) per hour minimum six hour per day including pay of operators, POL charges, maintenance or any minor or major accidents and other damages to private and Govt. property is the whole responsibilities of the contractor. The work shall be executed as per the MORT&H specification and the direction of Engineer-In-Charge.	89.00 Hr	Per Hour	1100.00	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Only	97900.00
-	Total:-					97900.0
lin	Words	Rupees	Ninety S	even Thou	ısand Nine Hı	indred Only
1111	% above/below to the DNIT amount i.e. Rs.					

DNITNo.583 for the year 2024-25

Draft Schedule of Quantity approved for Rs. 99500.0 only

Executive Engineer

B&R Division, HP.PWD.

Rasauli

1 5	\overline{z}
15	_
1 -	_
1-	17
<u>-</u>	_
1	•
10	0
10	
1=	ú
-	-
1 =	-
1	_
10	_
1	-
١'n	- I
1	- 1
) I
-	7 1
-	1
\sim	
=	• 1
_	٠ ا
\rightarrow	
7	٠,
-	: 1
_	11
THE OF QUANTIL	: 1
-	3 }

Two Months	Time:	
1900.00	Earnest Money:	
97444.00	Estimated Cost: -	No.
before placing a base on instance and it for inflammation in including the including t	spared the Assembly reliable development interpretation	URAF I SCHEDULE OF OHANTITY

							CHANGE OF THE PARTY
	Nar res	Name of Work :- A/R & M/O Residential Building Gang Hut at Radiyana (SH:- Painting and Distempering of AE residence building at Radiyana)	na (SH:	- Paintir	ng and D	istemperin	g of AE
-	1	Description of work	010	Unit	Ra	Rate in	Amount
8		Con-proof of the con-			Figures	Words	
-	Pair sur dus	Painting one coat (excluding priming coat) on previously painted wood and wood based surfaces with ready mixed paint brushing to give an even shade including cleaning of all dirt, dust and other foreign matter sand papering and stopping with Ready mixed paint (White)	109.84	Per Square Metre	147.00	147.00 Rupees One Hundred & Fourty Seven Only	16146.00
	En	including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges and as per direction of Englineer in charge.				Oiii	
2		Distempering with oil bound washable distemper of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade: New work (two or more coats) over and including water thinnable priming coat and including water thinnable priming to at the coats of all below requirement and material to various location	389.45	Per Square Metre	1.111	111.10 Rupees One Hundred & Eleven - Paise	43268.00
	T C 2	with cement primer: including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges and as per direction of Engineer in charge.		Mette		Ten Only	
T	ند	Hirmachi colour wash on decorated wall surfaces(one coat) to give an even shade including thoroughly brooming the surfaces to remove all dirt,dust,mortar drops and loose scales of	67.72	Per Square	18.	18.15 Rupces Eighteen - Paise	1229.00 ise
		hirmachi wash and other foreign matter, including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges and as per direction of Engineer in charge.		Metre		Fifteen Only	
	+	15mm cement plaster in single coat on fair side of brick/concrete/stone walls for interior plasterine unto floor two level including arrises, internal rounded angles, chamfers and/or	24.28	Per Square		263.45 Rupees Two Hundred &	6397.00
		rounded angles not exceeding 80mm in girth and finished even and smooth. Cement Mortar 1:6 (1 cement 6 sand) including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges and as per direction of Engineer in charge.		Metre		Sixty Three · Paise Fourty Five Only	
	S	6mm Cement plaster to ceiling in Cement Mortar 1:4(1 Cement:4 Sand) including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various location through all modes of transportation in all	10.56		\neg	209.25 Rupees Two Hundred & Nine	2210.00 Nine
		leads and lifts, including all incidental charges and as per direction of Engineer in Sussissive		Metre		Five Only	3
			1	1		The second secon	-



ying white cement based putty of average thickness 1 mm, of approved	34.84	Per	1
cturer, over the plastered wall surface to prepare the surface even and		Square	
cluding carriage of all labour equipment and material to various location		Metre	
of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges and as			
gineer in charge.			

Rupees Ninety Seven Thousand Four Hundred & Fourty Four Only	ndred & Fou	d Four Hu	housand	y Seven T		T
9/444,00					Total:-	T
9300.00	4500.20 Rupees Four Thousand Five Hundred - Paise Twenty Only	4500.20	Per Square Metre	2.08	Providing and fixing wire gauge shutters using galvanised M.S. wire gauge of I.S. gauge designation 85 G. with wire of dia 0.56 mm for doors windows and clerestorey windows including bright finished black enamelled iron hinges with necessary screws. 30mm thick 2nd class deodar wood. including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges and as per direction of Engineer in charge.	8
15202.00	4000.40 Rupees Four Thousand - Paise Fourty Only	4000.40	Per Square Metre	3.80	Providing and fixing panelled glazed or panelled and glazed shutters for doors windows and clerestory windows. Including black enamelled iron butt hinges with necessary screws.35mm thick2nd class deodar wood. including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges and as per direction of Engineer in charge.	7
3632.00	104.25 Rupees One Hundred & Four - Paise Twenty Five Only	104.25	Per Square Metre	34.84	Providing and applying white cement based putty of average thickness 1 mm, of approved brand and manufacturer, over the plastered wall surface to prepare the surface even and smooth complete including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges and as per direction of Engineer in charge.	8 d d 9

T/S No. 427 for the year 2024-2025 Sr. No. 63 for the year 2024-2025

Executive Engineer

B&R Division Lab PWD. Kasauli

				ZS				Jo	
4	ω	2 1	1 P	Sr.	1 7 7			Job No.	
Providing ans fixing 19mm thick ply board partitions including sunmica over their abd bidding of required size with necessary screws of approved quality, including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges and as per direction of Engineer in charge.	Hirmachi colour wash on decorated wall surfaces (one coat) to give an even shade including thoroughly brooming the surfaces to remove all dirt,dust,mortar drops and loose scales of hirmachi wash and other foreign matter. including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges and as per direction of Engineer in charge.	Distempering with oil bound washable distemper of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade: New work (two or more coats) over and including water thinnable priming coat with cement primer. including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges and as per direction of Engineer in charge.	Painting one coat (excluding priming coat) on previously painted wood and wood based surfaces with ready mixed paint brushing to give an even shade including cleaning of all dirt, dust and other foreign matter sand papering and stopping with Ready mixed paint (White) including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges and as per direction of Engineer in charge.	Description of work	Name of Work :- A/R & M/O Residential Building Gang Hut at Radiyana (SH:- Painting, Distempering in JE residence and Cup Board shutter of AE residence building at Radiyana)				DRAFT SCHEDULE OF OHANTITY
2.02	56.24	214.82	59.39	Qty	iyana (S I yana)			TITAL	NTITV
Per Square Metre	Per Square Metre	Per Square Metre	Per Square Metre	Unit	I:- Pain				
4614.24	18.15	111.10	147.00	Ra Figures	ting, Diste				
4614.24 Rupees Four Thousand Six Hundred & Fourteen - Paise Twenty Four Only	18.15 Rupees Eighteen - Paise Fifteen Only	Hundred & Eleven - Paise Ten Only	147.00 Rupees One Hundred & Fourty Seven Only	Rate in Words	empering in	Time: ·	Earnest Money: -	Estimated Cost: -	
9321.00	1021.00	23867.00	8730.00	Amount	JE	Two Months	2000.00	99792.00	





	Total:-	required size wit labour equipmer in all leads and l'charge.	Providing ans fix
R		required size with necessary screws of approved quality, including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges and as per direction of Engineer in charge.	Providing ans fixing 19mm thick ply board partitions shutter including lock, hinges of
pees Ninety 1		S S	10 C3
line Tho		Square Metre	or.
ısand Seve			3069.82
n Hundred & N		Thousand &Sixty Nine - Paise Eighty Two Only	3069.82 Rupees Three
Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Seven Hundred & Ninety Two Only	99792.00		56853.00

T/S No. 428 for the year 2024-2025 Sr. No. 456 for the year 2024-2025

Executive Engineen
B&R Division, HP, PMD. Kasauli

Name of work :- Repair of Dharampur Kasauli road km 0/00 to 10/850 (SH: Hiring of Excavator cum loader along with tipper for dressing of damaged road surface, c/o unlined drain, removal and lifting of slips from Garkhal to Kasauli) -Deposit Work S.No Hiring of Excavator cum loader for excavation, removal of slips, , removal of debris & dressing of berms with a minimum capacity of 28.00 (Twenty Eight cubic metre) per hour minimum six hour per day including pay of operators, POL charges, maintenance or any minor or major accidents and other damages to private and Govt. property is the whole responsibility of the contractor. The work shall be executed as per the MORTH specification and the direction of Hiring of tipper which shall include all expenses on a/c establishment POL, repair, and other overhead charges etc. The tipper has to ingineer-in-Charge. directions of Engineer in charge including carriage of all labour perform not less than as prescribed in the norms of HPPWD and as per equipment and material to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts and all incidental charges Sub heads and items of work D.N.I.T Qţ. 60.00 8.00Per hour Unit per day Estimated cost :-Earnest Money:- Rs. 2000 /- only Time limit :-Figures 1100.00 4000.00 only Rate in hundred only Rupees One Rupees four thousand one thousand Words Rs. 98,000/- only One month 66000.00 Amount 98000.00 32000.00

Recommended for approved presse TS No. 34 For the Year 2025-26 HPPWD Kasauli Kasauli Division (B&R) Executive Engineer

Total=

Assistant Engineer

HPRWD Kasauli

Kasauli Sub-Division (B&R)

7

180

			-	T	Sr.No						
% above/below to the DNIT amount i.e. Rs.	l in Words	Total :-	expenses on account of establishment POL Major and minor repairs /over hauling and replacement of tyres and batteries if reqd. It should also include insurance of machinery/vehicles and establishment and the department shall not be responsible for any fatal/non fatal accidents, also include all local or out side taxes including of road tax entry tax and other taxes if any. The rock breaker has to perform not less than as prescribed in the norms of HP. PWD. and as per direction of Engineer in Charge, including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts and all incidental charges.		Description of work	Name of Work: Restoration of rain damages to various roads under Chandi Sub Division. (SH: Hiring of Rock breaker for breaking of boulders under Kuthar Section) ブットゥーク				Job No :- OF QUANTITY	DRAFT SCHEDIT TO
			66.00 Hr		Qty.	ıandi Sub Divi				QUANTITY	
	Re Edi		Per Hour		Unit	sion. (SI			1500		
	Rupees Nir		1500.00	Figures	Ra	H:- Hiring c	Time limit:	Earnest Money: -	Estimated (
	inety Nine Thousand		Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred Only	Words	Rate in	of Rock break	··	ney: -	Cost: -		
	ousand Only	99000.0	99000.00		Amount	cer for	One Month	2000.00	99000.00		

TS No. 409 for the year 2024-25

Draft Schedule of Quantity approved for Rs. 99000.0 only

Executive Engineer
B&R Division HP.PWD.
Rasaukeer

Name of Work: Restoration Division. (SH: Hiring of excesshifting of earth and debris). Sr.No	-
of rain damages to various link road under Gram Panchayat Maturator cum loader for removal of slips and clearance of road side	
Estimated Cost: 99 Earnest Money: One Time limit: One andhesar under Chandi Sub drain and hiring of tipper for	
98800.00 2000.00 One Month Sub per for	

					T 6
	T==		22	⊢	31.10
% above/below to the DNI'l' amount i.e. i.e.	in Words	Total:	Hiring of Tipper which shall include all expenses on A/C of establishment, POL, repair & other overhead charges etc. The tipper has to perform not less than as prescribed in the norms of HP. PWD. and as per direction of Engineer in Charge, including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts and all incidental charges.	Hiring of Excavator cum loader for excavation, removal of slips, removal of slips, removal of debris & dressing of berms with a mimimum capacity of 28.00 (Twenty Eight cubic meter) per hour minimum six hour per day including pay of operators, POL charges, maintenance or any minor or major accidents and other damages to private and Govt. property is the whole responsibilities of the contractor. The work shall be executed as per the MORT&H specification and the direction of Engineer-In-Charge.	Description of work
		Rupees	6.00 day	68.00 Hr	Qty.
		Rupees Ninety Eight T	6.00 day Per day	Per Hour	Unit
		ht Thous	4000.00	1100.00	R: Figures
		housand Eight Hundred	Rupees Four Thousand Only	Per Hour 1100.00 Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Only	Rate in Words
		98800.0 Indred Only	24000.00	74800.00	Amount

DNITNoSE $^{\prime}$ for the year 2024-25

Draft Schedule of Quantity approved for Rs. 98800.0 only

Executive Engineer
B&R Division, HP.PWD.
Kasauli